amount and with surety to be approved by the School Governing Authority, payable to the State 

of Ohio, conditioned on the faithful performance of all of the official duties required of the School 

fiscal agent, officer or service provider. The bond shall be in an amount of not less than twenty-

five thousand dollars ($25,000).  The bond shall be deposited with the School Governing 

Authority, and a copy thereof, certified by the School Governing Authority, shall be filed with 

the county auditor and the Sponsor.  

9.4 Budget.  A financial plan detailing an estimated school budget for the first year of the

[...]

($10,000) shall require the signature of the Treasurer.  

STEEL CITY HIGH SCHOOL 

STIPEND POLICY 

The governing authority may provide for the compensation of its members by resolution. 

However, no individual who serves on the governing authority shall be compensated 

more than one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per meeting of that governing 

authority and no such individual shall be compensated more than a total amount of five 

thousand dollars ($5,000.00) per year for all governing authorities upon which the 

individual serves.  

Each member of the governing authority may be paid compensation for attendance at 

an approved training program, provided that such compensation shall not exceed sixty 

dollars ($60.00) a day for attendance at a training program three hours or less in length 

and one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) a day for attendance at a training 

program longer than three hours in length. 

Steel City High School 

CONFLICTS OF INTEREST POLICY 

Article I 

Purpose 

The purpose of the conflicts of interest policy is to protect the Non-Profit 
Corporation’s interest when the Board of Directors (“Board” or “School”) is